
CIN No.: L17120MH1989PLC052645 
Corp Off.: 1101, Universal Majestic, Behind RBK Intl School, Ghatkopar Mankhurd Link Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai - 400043 

Tel.: +91 22 67137900, Website.: www.skycorp.in 

(Y SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

 
 

Regd. Off.: Plot No. C-58, T.T.C. Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Pawane, Navi Mumbai – 400705 
Email: corporate@skycorp.in 

 

SKY/SE/20-21/09 
 
January 01, 2021 
 
To 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001 
Scrip Code: 526479 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
Sub: Sky Industries Limited: Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice/Remote E-Voting of the 

Company dated December 03, 2020 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the Listing Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the 
advertisement published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshdeep newspapers with respect to a 
Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated December 03, 2020 for the purpose of seeking member’s 
approval by way of Special Resolution for ‘Issuance of Equity Shares & Convertible Warrants, on a 
preferential basis’, which has been sent to all the shareholders /beneficial owners of the Company, an 
inadvertent printing & typographical corrections in the explanatory statement in the said notice are 
being notified through this corrigendum to all the shareholders.   
 
All the other content of the Postal Ballot Notice will remain unchanged.  
 
The same are also available on the website of the Company i.e. at https://www.skycorp.in  
 
You’re requested to take the above disclosure on record. 
 
Thanking You 
 
Yours faithfully 
For SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

       
MAIKAL RAORANI 
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CFO 
DIN: 00037831 

 
 

  



SINE 

For details, visit https://coalindiatenders.nic.in OR https://eprocure.gov.in ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
"Give a missed call on toll free number 18002003004 to get our apps" 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
1. Tender No.: (a) na3250-min-etender050-2020-21, (b) na3250-min 
etender051-2020-21. e-Tender with e-Price Bid. Description of 
work: (a) Loading of coal from discharge end of semi mobile crusher of 
Singhori O.C.M. and its transportation to Dumri Khurd Railway siding of 
Nagpur Area by hiring of equipments such as payloader and tippers, 
(b) Loading and Transportation of coal from mobile crusher discharge 
end/coal stock yard of Bhanegaon OCM to Dumri Railway Siding of 
Nagpur Area by hiring of equipments such as payloader and tippers. 
Estimated Cost of work (including Gsn: (a) < 3,06,99,900/-, {b) < 
3,42,02,700/-. Last Date for Submission of Tenders: (a) 20.1.2021, 
{b) 21.1.2021, at 5 p.m. Date ofopening of Technical bid: (a) 22.1.2021, 
(b) 23.1.2021, at 11 a.m. Tendering Authority: General Manager (Oprn.), 
WCL, Nagpur Area, P.O.: Jaripatka, Nagpur (M.S.). PIN.: 440014. 

COMMON WINDOW ADVERTISEMENT - All the tenders issued 
by WCL for procurement of Works and Services are available on website 
of Coal India Limited www.coalindia.in, e-procurement portal 
https://coalindiatenders.nic.in and Central Public Procurement Portal 
https://eprocure.gov.in - informs the General Manager(Civil)HoD, WCL 
HQ, Coal Estate. Civil Lines, Nagpur(M.S.). PIN.: 440001. 

2. Tender No.: (a) pe3350-min-e0065-2020-21, {b) pe3350-min-e0066- 
2020-21. e-Tenderwith e-Price Bid. Description of work: (a) Drilling 
of 1.5M to 1.8M long vertical hole and full column grouting of roof 
bolt with cement capsules for development district in Seam II at 
Naheriya Underground Mine of Pench Area, {b) Grouting of roof bolts 
with cement capsules 1.50M normal bolting with W Strap including 
dressing, drilling of hole in roof, grouting and fixing in original gallery, split 
& slices of proposed dep panels of l(B+C) Seam and 1118 Seam at 
Mathani Underground Mine of Pench Area. Quantity: (a) 21,710 Nos., 
(b) 17,902 Nos. Tender ID: (a) 2020_WCL_191658_1, (b) 2020_WCL_ 
191795_1. Estimated Cost of work: (a)< 71,17,393.30, (b) < 
65,79,181.92. Bid Submission end date: 14.1.2021, 17.00 Hrs. Date 
of Opening of Tender: 16.1.2021, 11.00 Hrs. Tendering Authority: 
General Manager (Opr.), WCL, Pench Area, P.O.: Parasia, Dist.: 
Chhindwara (M .P. ). PIN.: 480441. 

S(Y 

Tender booklets will be available on e-tendermg computer 
system at https://organizations.maharashtra.nextprocure.in on dt. 
01/01/2021. The tender is to be submitted online at 
https://organizatlons.maharashtra.nextprocure.inFor any 
technicaldifficulties in the e-tendering process, please contact the 
help desk number given on this website. 

The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by the 
Hon'ble Commissioner of Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation 

Sig-i/- 

Executive Engineer (Nerul) 
N'v1tv1CJPR Adv rn.238512020 Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation 

Re-Tender Notice No. NMMC/EE(NERUL)/ 312020-21 
Sr. Estimated 
No. 

Name of Work Cost (Rs.) 

Providing & fixing Railling to pathway near 
1 shir sai ganesh plot no360 to chintamani CHS 423791 

sec-s ward no.86 Nerul 
Providing & fixing Railling to pathway near 

2 
NMMC Toilet to Vishal Sophart & Kirat 

424015 Autooz to Sujit auto Garage sec-6 ward no.86 
Nerul 
Providing and fixing Railing to pathway near 

3 nmmc school gate 1 to Gaurav Restarunt 423456 
sector-6 ward no.86 Nerul 
Providing & Fixing Railling to pathway near 

4 Vrutika wood house to pyna wine shop sector- 394646 
6 ward 85 neru 1 
Providing and fixing railling to pathway near 

5 pravasi molar training school plot no.53A sec- 423148 
6 in ward no.85 Nerul 

Engineering Department 

m Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation 

6  ECONOMY & PUBLIC AFFAIRS MUMBAI   |   FRIDAY, 1 JANUARY 2021                                            1 
>

Bank frauds, drug hauls 
kept agencies busy in 2020
SHRIMI CHOUDHARY 
New Delhi, 31 December 

F
rom investigating 
Rana Kapoor, once the 
most sought-after 
bankers, to freezing 

Amnesty International’s India 
bank accounts and even 
rounding up high-profile 
Bollywood stars, two of the 
Centre’s premier probe 
agencies — the Enforcement 
Directorate (ED) and the 
Narcotics Control Bureau 
(NCB) — had a busy 2020. 

Despite a nationwide lock-
down, the enforcement 
agency issued notices to pol-
iticians while the NCB ques-
tioned and arrested people in 
the glamour world, alleged to 
have consumed and distrib-
uted banned substances. 

The Central Bureau of 
Investigation (CBI), too, kept 
pace as it registered almost 60 
new cases in the first 10 
months of the year, of which at 
least 45 are related to the bank 
frauds worth over ~17,000 crore. 

The year also saw several 
activists and even academics 
booked or charged under the 
anti-terrorism law and other 
laws for expressing their  
discontent. 

Downfall of YES Bank 

The YES Bank loan fraud was 
the most-high profile case of 
the year. In March, the CBI 
registered two cases against 
co-founder Rana Kapoor and 
his family members. Others 
who have booked in the scam 
include Dewan Housing 
Finance promoters Kapil and 
Dheeraj Wadhawans. 

Kapoor is accused of giv-
ing loans to companies with 
weak finances and receiving 
kickbacks. The matter also 
triggered questioning of top 
borrowers including Reliance 
Group’ Anil Ambani and Essel 
Group’s Subahsh Chandra. 

Though the ED has filed a 
charge sheet in a money laun-
dering case against Kapoor, the 
CBI probe is still going on. 

Amid the investigation, 
the Wadhawans even flouted 
the lockdown guidelines with 
an intention of evading the 
probe. Both are 
now in judicial 
custody. Kapoor, 
on the other 
hand, has been 
in jail since 
March with his 
bail plea rejected 
multiple times. 

Another case, 
which caught 
international 
attention, was the enforcement 
agency seizing the bank 
account of an associate com-
pany of Amnesty International 
in September. 

The ED has been checking 
money laundering and forex 
violation crimes, of two 
entities — Amnesty 
International India Pvt Ltd 
and Indians for Amnesty 
International Trust (linked to 
the NGO). Calling the action a 
witch hunt, the NGO halted its 
India operations. 

Other frauds 

This year is also notable for the 
ICICI-Videocon case involving 
the lender’s former chief 

Chanda Kochhar 
and husband 
Deepak Kochhar. 
In September, the 
ED made its first 
arrest in the case 
by taking Deepak 
into custody. He 
has been in judi-
cial custody 
since. Mean-
while, the ED has 

filed its first prosecution com-
plaint in the case and is also 
preparing to file an additional 
one by January next year. 

Among other corporate 
frauds, GVK group had come 
under the radar of the ED and 
the CBI. The CBI on June 27 
filed a criminal case against 14 
persons, including GVK Group 
Chairman G V K Reddy, his son 
G V Sanjay Reddy, and officials 
of MIAL, the Airports Authority 
of India, and several entities for 
alleged cheating, fraud, and 

criminal conspiracy under the 
Prevention of Corruption Act. 
Investigations by both the 
agencies are underway.  

Drugs and Bollywood 

After the alleged suicide of film 
star Sushant Singh Rajput on 
June 14, the NCB arrested 18 
people and questioned stars 
like Deepika Padukone, 
Shraddha Kapoor, Sara Ali 
Khan, etc.  During the course 
of the investigation, WhatsApp 
chats related to drug consump-
tion, procurement, usage and 
transportation were leaked. 

In December, the NCB 
made its “biggest” seizure of  
drugs — ~2.5 crore — during 
raids in Mumbai. 

However, the pandemic did 
slow down the pace of investi-
gation by these agencies, espe-
cially in terms of court proce-
dures. Most of the charge 
sheets that the ED has filed 
— against senior congress 
leader P Chidambaram in 
INX Media case, Kochhar and 
others in ICICI-Videocon loan 
fraud case, etc — are still 
awaiting cognizance by judi-
cial authorities. 

“Due to virtual hearings, 
the courts are unable to verify 
documents which accom-
pany these charge sheets. The 
issue will persist as long as 
the courts are not fully func-
tional,” said a senior investi-
gator privy to the process. 

During the lockdown, the 
agencies received at least two 
dozen applications seeking bail 
including from middleman 
Christian Michel and Ranbaxy’s 
Shivinder Mohan Singh. 

Michel has been in judicial 
custody since January in the 
AgustaWestland scam. He said 
he was prone to the infection 
since his immunity was low. 
The former promoter of 
Ranbaxy, who is also facing 
money laundering charges, 
sought bail on similar grounds. 

Another challenge was 
countering bail applications 
which were applied on the 
grounds of social distancing.

ED and CBI probed high-profile frauds; arrested Rana Kapoor, Deepak Kochchar

CASES THAT DEFINED 2020

ILLUSTRATION: BINAY SINHA

|  ED arrested YES Bank  
co-founder Rana Kapoor 
for money laundering  

|  Made first arrest in the 
ICICI-Videocon case  
and charged 14 people, 
including Chanda Kochhar  

|  Launched money 
laundering and corruption 
case against GVK Group 

|  ED froze India bank 
account of Amnesty 
International  

|  Major crackdown on  
the drug cartel, following 
Sushant Rajput’s death  

|  NCB arrested 18,  
questioned over two 
dozens celebrities  

|  CBI filed 60 cases, of  
which 45 were related to 
bank frauds 

|  Agency probing  
~17,000-crore bad 
loans, booked several 
bank officials 

PROBE AGENCIES



~ $:s~;;n {Ftfl:l~:s 
~/ 

~(lct(Hl 

g:o1~oo ~=a t~Ch q- ~ 

~~:o o~ (,~~ 

~ :fs~'ii f~fllls ( ~ ) ~ ~ ~ ~ g<.21('"qt ~ 
~ ~-ct4e~ (e~Lqj,.., ~ft«RO'J ~ fuhR ~gof Ch<041a ~~) 
( ~ ) ~ :y~q::.c+;"fcrafuf Cf){Oqld~ · GfrGT~.? mtt·~n1n~Cf){o1 ~2cct<?11dl<?1 
~Cf i~&"iq~'\<?1 &i<?ll<?l !Jtfl{utfcft ~ ~. 

~. iN -so.~ ~1c\c+;t=c:q1 ~ ~ ~ ~ gof ~1~14a< ~ ~ ~ 
>TI$4fttCh ~ ~ R411Gia ~ /c:cT(l~~chl cnrm ~ <t><04te ~ 

~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~1<?1c+;iqc#it q;)uftm m. ~ ~. 
"Urn m. ~.m5Cf~~ mm04ffiflffi . 

. d (fi'q tal<?t ifq Sf;.~: 

~. ~ ~. ~ ~ scl '5IT~ Cf1?:q dR&<?ll \WJQl{ujj ~ 
~ Cf % m <c+;1::q1a ~~ ?~ ~)( ~ ~·-q ~~. )(~~. 

GJ. m~ ccl<At4a< eq\fl'IN ccll4Rd< <c+;r::qra ~ ~ ~ qycq 
Cf){lccq1:J4 f4~1Rita ~ ~ ~ <ITTI~ ~ ~ ~ Cf 

% ~~. 
"Ch. ~ ~. ~ ~ m~ ccll4Rd< ~ cc1lq14a< ~ 

~ Cf % m<c+;1::q1a~ ~ ~~ ~)( ~ ~Cf~~. ~~. 

s. ~ ~. ~ zj:q '~t$4f% cc1lq14a< eq\fp1~ ~ {>qia<o1fia<# 
~~ Cf % m <c+;1:::q1a~ ~ ~ -c« ~ ~Cf ~'-9.~ ~ 

~. 
i . d (fi'q I (ft <?I ooo ifq'q 

~ ~ ~cclU ?~ ~ ~ 2'fdia<o11q14>a ~ eg~~ 3;ff4<lNH 
~ iffi. CJ?.ffiq ~ ~ cf;q;fi-q. ~ C{<NNtl(\ qfc::qt'R ~ Gfq; ~ 
~ftql~-1 t1a<.21('"q1 ~ ~r~ mTT~ . ~ :fs$ ~ . ~ 
f<IHccR~lqo~lfclf!ks~~~? ~~ ~ m.~~. 
~ qj:=cqm~ ~ q1(?lcf)\fq ~~CJ~ Gfq; ~ ~ftqlCfis ~'all 

(ITTUTT~ ~ ~ ~ ~'fdid(OI ~ <f){041d ~ ~. m. ~ 
~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~Im ~ ~:ql{ld ~~set~~ 
\lPT~ ~~ ~);' ~ ~ ~ (~t, ~ ~ ":) + ~ ~~ ) ~. 

~ :yf?q34c+; ~-ct4e2 ~ ~ c:c1:qoqtd ~. ~ ~ :yf.&q:;cc+; <fiq'1fau 
htt s://www.s cor .in/ clcqe1{<:c:c< ~ <t><Oqld ~ ~. 

~ ~-ct4dl<?t ~ ~ -eel ~ ~f<ccJfa ~. 

~•:ta $s~\il ~fil~s 
m~: L 17120MH1989PLC052645 

=1t~Uf\tfo 4iP"4fHq: lft- c iRhft ~. ~. OJUt-~ 1117T. ~. 
1cft ~-~ . ~-~:corpo a e@skycorp in, aat11$?0: sk co 

~· =~~ \9~~ ~ 

~ Cfi14&1 ~ ~~ "fjql~ ~~ ~ (&:itH$jlQ"1 'Cf St91HH) 

~ ~~ ~~~~Gtfn'fqti&H/~i cnR•1t541 

aa:tclu 0 
 

 

 


